
Notts Centre Provisional Rally Programme 2025

Number Start Day End Day Venue Comment Nights

Max No. 

vans Rally Cost

1 24/01/2025 Friday 26/01/2025 Sunday Sherwood Forest Caravan Site

Commercial Site with 

EHU included. Hard 

standing. 2 32 £49.25

2 14/02/2025 Friday 16/02/2025 Sunday Winthorpe

Valentines. Hall price 

included 2 38 £27.95

3 28/02/2025 Friday 02/03/2025 Sunday

Donington Park Farmhouse Caravan 

Site

Commercial Site. Hard 

standing. EHU available. New venue 2 30 £37.00

4 14/03/2025 Friday 16/03/2025 Sunday North Muskham

Hall included in price for 

both nights. 2 50 £28.00

5 28/03/2025 Friday 30/03/2025 Sunday Collingham

Hall included in price for 

both nights. 2 35 £27.99

6 18/04/2025 Friday 21/04/2025 Monday Smeaton Lakes

Easter. Room available if 

required. 3 70 £41.00

7 02/05/2025 Friday 05/05/2025 Monday Foxton Locks

May Day Bank Holiday. 

Picturesque location in 

Leicestershire. New venue 3 35 £22.00

8 09/05/2025 Friday 11/05/2025 Sunday Four Lane Ends, Matlock

Derbyshire Dales. 

Matlock, Bakewell, 

Chatsworth nearby. 2 50 £21.75

9 23/05/2025 Friday 26/05/2025 Monday Knaresborough Rugby Club

Whit Bank Holiday. 

Beautiful part of the 

country. Walking into 

town. Clubhouse 

included Sat & Sun. New venue 3 40 £46.00

10 23/05/2025 Friday 27/05/2025 Tuesday Clubfest - Bolesworth Castle, Cheshire Whit Bank Holiday

11 06/06/2025 Friday 08/06/2025 Sunday Shelt Hill Farm & Fishery

Fishing qualifier. Lovely 

rally field. 2 50 £24.65

12 13/06/2025 Friday 15/06/2025 Sunday Patchings Farm Art Centre

 Arts & Craft Centre / 

Café on site /  Golf 

course adjacent 2 50 £34.25

13 20/06/2025 Friday 22/06/2025 Sunday Newstead Abbey Historic abbey. 2 40 £24.25



14 27/06/2025 Friday 29/06/2025 Sunday Lowdham Caravans

Caravan & accessories 

dealership. Rally fee 

donated to Chairman's 

charity. 2 20 £20.00

15 04/07/2025 Friday 06/07/2025 Sunday Southwell Racecourse Chairmans rally. 2 75 £28.25

16 11/07/2025 Friday 13/07/2025 Sunday Orchard Hill Farm

Nicepeaceful  rural site 

with good local walks & 

pub in walking distance. 2 30 £24.60

17 18/07/2025 Friday 20/07/2025 Sunday Shelt Hill Farm & Fishery Nice rally site. 2 50 £24.65

18 02/08/2025 Saturday 16/08/2025 Saturday Harlyn Sands, Padstow, Cornwall

 in Cornwall next to 

beautiful beaches 14 36/54 TBC

19 21/08/2025 Thursday 26/08/2025 Tuesday Bourton on the Water

August Bank Holiday, 

site in centre of village New venue 3, 4 or 5 35 £48.20

20 05/09/2025 Friday 07/09/2025 Sunday Shelt Hill Farm & Fishery

Inter Centres Fishing 

competition. Nice rally 

site 2 50 £24.65

21 12/09/2025 Friday 14/09/2025 Sunday Little Stryne Caravan Site

Small commercial site 

next to river. Limited 

hook-ups available. New venue 2 20 £18.65

22 26/09/2025 Friday 28/09/2025 Sunday North Muskham AGM & rally launch 2 50 £28.00

23 17/10/2025 Friday 19/10/2025 Sunday Collingham

Hall included in price for 

both nights. 2 35 £27.99

24 31/10/2025 Friday 02/11/2025 Sunday Winthorpe

Halloween. Hall included 

in price for both nights. 2 38 £27.95

25 07/11/2025 Friday 09/11/2025 Sunday Bonfire Derbyshire Invite Bonfire

26 28/11/2025 Friday 30/11/2025 Sunday North Muskham

Hall included in price for 

both nights. 2 50 £28.00

27 05/12/2025 Friday 07/12/2025 Sunday Winthorpe Christmas Social 2 38 £27.95

28 29/12/2025 Monday 01/01/2026 Thursday New Year New Year rally 3 38 £36.00


